Panama City Campus Student Headcount Enrollment, Fall Semesters

The Panama City Campus of Florida State University began operations in 1967 when three universities started offering courses to area students. The University
of West Florida was assigned to administer the campus in 1971, and that administrative responsibility was transferred to Florida State University in July 1982.
The Bay County Commission donated a 26 acre waterfront site for constructing new campus facilities to replace buildings loaned by the Bay County School
Board and Gulf Coast Community College. Construction of the new campus facilities began in 1983, and the new buildings were ready for use during the 1987
spring semester. The College of Applied Studies makes its home at the FSU-Panama City campus.

The Panama City campus is served by over 45 faculty, plus additional faculty who travel from the Tallahassee campus. https:

College / Department
Applied Studies
Percent of Panama City Headcount
Financial Planning
Nurse Anesthesia
Professional Communication
Public Safety & Security
Recreation, Tourism & Events

Arts & Sciences
Percent of Panama City Headcount
Computer Science
History
Psychology

Business

Percent of Panama City Headcount
Accounting
Business Administration

Criminology
Percent of Panama City Headcount

Education

Percent of Panama City Headcount
School of Teacher Education
Sports Management
Engineering

Percent of Panama City Headcount
Civil & Environmental Engineering
Electrical & Computer Engineering
Industrial & Manufacturing Eng.
Mechanical Engineering

Entrepreneurship (Moran)
Percent of Panama City Headcount

Health & Human Sciences
Percent of Panama City Headcount
Nutrition, Food & Exetcise Sciences

Hospitality (Dedman)
Percent of Panama City Headcount
Social Sciences & Public Policy
Percent of Panama City Headcount
Aging and Public Policy
Social Science
Social Work
Percent of Panama City Headcount

Undecided
Percent of Panama City Headcount

Total Degree Seeking
Percent of Panama City Headcount

Non-degree seeking
Percent of Panama City Headconnt
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Student Headcount Enrollment

FALL 2020
U G
203 149
30.7%  59.4%
0 78
58 6
102 65
43 0
205 30
310% 12.0%
149 0
0 0
56 30
61 0
92%  0.0%
22 0
39 0
0 1
0.0%  0.4%
40 9
6.1%  3.6%
40 9
0 0
91 48
13.8%  19.1%
31 2
40 1
0 45
20 0
8 0
12%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
5 0
0.8%  0.0%
31 0
47%  0.0%
0 0
31 0
16 14
24%  56%
1 0
02%  0.0%
661 251
100.0%  100.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
661 251

Total
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0
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18%
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18
1.8%

1,002

KEY: L-Undergraduate Lower; U-Undergraduate Upper; G—Graduate
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FALL 2021
U G
176 187
27.7%  57.4%
0 84
63 17
109 86
4 0
198 31
311%  9.5%
152 0
0 0
46 31
65 0
102%  0.0%
22 0
43 0
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
45 14
7.1%  4.3%
45 14
0 0
83 76
131% 233%
28 2
37 5
0 69
18 0
12 0
19%  0.0%
0 0
0.0%  0.0%
0 0
8 0
13%  0.0%
28 0
44%  0.0%
3 0
25 0
14 18
22%  55%
7 0
11%  0.0%
636 326
100.0% 100.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
636 326

pc.fsu.edu/Faculty-Staff.

Total
380
33.2%

84
87
205
4

261
22.8%
164
96

79
6.9%

2.6%

26

32
2.8%

77
6.7%

1,124
98.2%

21
1.8%

1,145
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FALL 2022
U G
168 211
25.6%  59.4%
1 0
0 90
56 35
109 86
2 0
218 36
332%  10.1%
165 0
0 0
53 36
68 0
10.4% 0.0%
18 0
50 0
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
46 1
7.0% 3.1%
45 11
1 0
85 79
13.0% 22.3%
29 3
35 5
0 71
21 0
1 0
17% 0.0%
1 0
0.2% 0.0%
1 0
5 0
0.8% 0.0%
40 0
6.1% 0.0%
16 0
24 0
13 18
2.0% 5.1%
1 0
0.2% 0.0%
656 355
100.0%  100.0%
0 0
0.0% 0.0%
656 355

Total
392
34.2%

90

205

278
24.2%
173

105

77
6.7%
18
59

0.0%

59
5.1%
58

181
15.8%

43
71
29

12
1.0%

0.2%

0.5%

45
3.9%
18
27

31
27%
28
2.4%
1,111
96.9%

36
3.1%

1,147
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Panama City Campus Student Headcount Enrollment, Fall Semesters

Origin of Students
Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Fall Florida Fall Fall Fall

Nation 2020 2021 2022 State 2020 2021 2022 County 2020 2021 2022

Argentina 0 1 0 Alabama 17 16 25 Alachua 8 8 6

Bangladesh 1 1 Alaska 0 1 0 Bay

Barbados 0 1 Arkansas 3 3 3 Brevard

Belarus 0 1 Arizona 0 0 4 Broward 26

Brazil 1 2 California 5 7 4 Calhoun 6 9

Bulgaria 1 1 Colorado 7 5 2 Citrus 2 2

Canada 3 4 Connecticut 2 5 2 Clay 6 5

Chile 1 0 Florida 885 972 7 Collier 3 7

China 2 1 Georgia 22 28 5 Columbia 0 1

Colombia 1 2 Hawaii 2 4 0 Miami-Dade 4 17

Cuba 0 0 Idaho 2 2 1 Duval 7 17

Egypt 1 2 Illinois 1 4 3 Escambia 7 9

France 0 0 Indiana 0 0 1 Flagler 1 3

Germany 0 1 Kansas 1 1 2 Franklin 2 5

Ghana 0 1 Kentucky 4 4 2 Gadsden 1 0

Haiti 0 0 Louisiana 3 2 1 Gulf 14 10

Honduras 1 2 Maryland 5 7 2 Hendry 0 1

India 1 1 Massachusetts 1 2 2 Hernando 3 2

Italy 0 1 Michigan 2 4 4 Hillsborough 9 9

Jamaica 1 4 Minnesota 1 1 2 Holmes 8 5

Jordan 1 0 Missouri 2 5 2 Indian River 3 4

Kazakhstan 0 0 Nevada 1 0 0 Jackson 24 1

Korea 0 2 New Hampshire 0 1 1 Lafayette 0 0

Mexico 3 3 New Jersey 1 4 4 Lake 1 3

Moldova 1 1 New Mexico 1 0 0 Lee 8 11

Morocco 0 1 New York 3 12 5 Leon 8 55

Nigeria 0 0 North Carolina 3 10 8 Liberty 4 3 2

Pakistan 1 2 Ohio 3 4 6 Madison 0 1 1

Panama 1 0 Oklahoma 0 0 0 Manatee 6 6 5

Peru 1 2 Pennsylvania 1 4 3 Marion 4 6 3

Philippines 2 3 Rhode Island 0 0 2 Martin 3 3 3

Russia 2 1 South Carolina 2 2 4 Montoe 2 2 0

Thailand 0 0 Tennessee 1 3 2 Nassau 1 0 1

Turkey 2 0 Texas 7 9 7 Okaloosa 34 31 34

Ukraine 2 1 Utah 0 2 1 Okeechobee 1 1 0

USA 7 3 Vermont 0 0 1 Orange 22 25 30

Uruguay 1 1 Virginia 5 5 3 Osceola 4 4 5

Uzbekistan 1 0 Washington 1 2 1 Palm Beach 10 23 22

Venezuela 2 1 2 Wisconsin 0 2 1 Pasco 5 5 6

Vietnam 1 0 0 Non-USA 8 12 14 Pinellas 13 13 11

Total 1,002 1,145 1,147 Total 1,002 1,145 1,147 Polk 6 9 6
Santa Rosa 6 4 13
Sarasota 2 5 6
Seminole 5 9 8
St. Johns 3 4 4
St. Lucie 2 1 1
Sumter 1 1 1
Suwannee 0 1 1
Union 1 0 0
Volusia 3 7 4
Wakulla 2 0 3
Walton 49 47 50
Washington 27 28 26
Non-Florida 109 161 137
Non-USA 8 12 13
Total 1,002 1,145 1,147

Source: Fall Preliminary Student Instruction Files (SIFP)
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Panama City Campus Student Headcount Enrollment, Fall Semesters

By College 2018 2019
Applied Studies 299 30.8% 316 34.1%
Arts & Sciences 291 30.0% 248 26.8%
Business 78 8.0% 73 7.9%
Criminology 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Education 19 2.0% 31 3.3%
Engineering 118 12.2% 132 14.3%
Entrepreneurship (Moran) 14 1.4% 12 1.3%
Fine Arts 1 0.1% 0 0.0%
Hospitality (Dedman) 4 0.4% 11 1.2%
Health & Human Sciences 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Social Sci. and Public Policy 43 4.4% 32 3.5%
Social Work 26 2.7% 26 2.8%
Special/Undecided _78 8.0% _45 4.8%
Total 971  100.0% 926  100.0%
By Gender 2018 2019
Female 491 50.6% 479 51.7%
Male 480 49.4% 447 48.3%
Total 971  100.0% 926  100.0%
By Level 2018 2019
Freshman 69 7.1% 41 4.4%
Sophomore 35 3.6% 36 3.9%
Junior 246 25.3% 256 27.6%
Senior 451 46.4% 384 41.5%
Graduate 135 13.9% 182 19.7%
Professional
Unclassified _35 3.6% _27 2.9%
Total 971  100.0% 926  100.0%
By Ethnicity 2018 2019
Non-Resident Alien 8 0.8% 9 1.0%
Hispanic 110 11.3% 118 12.7%
American Indian 8 0.8% 1 0.1%
Asian 26 2.7% 28 3.0%
Black 63 6.5% 57 6.2%
Native Hawaiian 3 0.3% 5 0.5%
White 708 72.9% 658 71.1%
Two or Motre Races 37 3.8% 40 4.3%
Not Reported _8 0.8% 10 1.1%
Total 971  100.0% 926  100.0%
Enrollment by Age - Fall 2022
Headcount Enrollment

Undergraduate Graduate Other Total
20 and below 215 4 13 232
21-22 200 28 4 232
23-25 134 85 4 223
26-30 81 98 3 182
31-40 94 88 4 186
41 and above _32 52 8 _92
Total 756 355 36 1,147

2020 2021 2022
369 36.8% 380 33.2% 392 34.2%
247 24.7% 261 22.8% 278 24.2%
68 6.8% 79 6.9% 77 6.7%
1 0.1% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
51 5.1% 64 5.6% 59 5.1%
155 15.5% 180 15.7% 181 15.8%
8 0.8% 13 1.1% 12 1.0%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
5 0.5% 8 0.7% 6 0.5%
0 0.0% 0 0.0% 2 0.2%
32 3.2% 30 2.6% 45 3.9%
30 3.0% 32 2.8% 31 2.7%
36 3.6% 98 8.6% 64 5.5%
1,002  100.0% 1,145 100.0% 1,147  100.0%
2020 2021 2022
520 51.9% 627 54.8% 621 54.1%
482 48.1% 518 45.2% 526 45.9%
1,002  100.0% 1,145  100.0% 1,147  100.0%
2020 2021 2022
39 3.9% 115 10.0% 50 4.4%
33 3.3% 47 4.1% 50 4.4%
313 31.2% 333 29.1% 258 22.5%
348 34.7% 303 26.5% 398 34.7%
251 25.0% 296 25.9% 295 25.7%
30 2.6% 60 3.1%
18 1.8% 21 1.8% 36 5.2%
1,002  100.0% 1,145  100.0% 1,147  100.0%
2020 2021 2022
9 0.9% 11 1.0% 13 1.1%
126 12.6% 153 13.4% 150 13.1%
3 0.3% 4 0.3% 2 0.2%
34 3.4% 42 3.7% 42 3.7%
64 6.4% 78 6.8% 80 7.0%
5 0.5% 4 0.3% 4 0.3%
698 69.7% 778 67.9% 785 68.6%
49 4.9% 64 5.6% 65 5.7%
14 1.4% 11 1.0% 6 0.5%
1,002  100.0% 1,145 100.0% 1,147  100.0%
Percentage
Undergraduate Graduate Other Total
28.4% 1.1% 36.1% 20.2%
26.5% 7.9% 11.1% 20.2%
17.7% 23.9% 11.1% 19.4%
10.7% 27.6% 8.3% 15.9%
12.4% 24.8% 11.1% 16.2%
4.2% 14.6% 22.2% 8.0%
100.0% 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%

Note: All Panama City Campus data on these pages are extracted from the total campus fignres used throughout this Fact Book. Administrative Campus Code of the

student was used to identify Panama City Campus students.

Online resource: 'The FSU-Panama City campus website can be accessed online at: bitp:

www.pe.fsu.edn
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